
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012439-2021 

Contract

Cell 1 Regional Coastal Monitoring - Analytical Services
2021-27

Scarborough Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012439

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b809  

Published 3 June 2021, 1:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scarborough Borough Council

Scarborough Borough Council, St Nicholas Street

Scarborough

YO11 2HG

Email

robin.siddle@scarborough.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012439-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012439-2021
mailto:robin.siddle@scarborough.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scarborough.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.scarborough.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cell 1 Regional Coastal Monitoring - Analytical Services 2021-27

Reference number

DN511995

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72314000 - Data collection and collation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Scarborough Borough Council under the title of the North East Coastal Observatory are

http://www.scarborough.gov.uk/
http://www.scarborough.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

acting as the Lead Authority on behalf of all Local Authorities between the Scottish Border
and Flamborough Head. This area is known as ‘Coastal Cell 1’ in England and Wales.

Collectively, these Local Authorities are undertaking the following regional coastal
monitoring programme.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £637,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The present contract is for the ‘Analytical Services 2021-27’ component part of the overall
programme.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 025-058109

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:058109-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HaskoningDHV UK Ltd

Peterborough

PE3 8DW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £405,436



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scarborough Borough Council

Scarborough

YO11 2HG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T15:56:56+0100
	TCPDF




